
Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

61 1:40.856 206.04:00:50.054Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 1321  5LMP2W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT

108 1:40.139 207.54:01:11.200Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 M 132 21.146 21.1462  5LMP2R. RUSINOV / M. JENSEN / N. DE VRIES

77 1:40.900 205.94:01:24.127Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 132 34.073 12.9273  6LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

109 1:40.945 205.84:01:40.472Oreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37 M 132 50.418 16.3454  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

62 1:41.397 204.94:02:17.014Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50 M 132 1:26.960 36.5425  5LMP2A. NEGRÃO / T. CALDERON

108 1:40.802 206.14:01:24.747Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24 G 131 1 Lap 1 Lap6  6LMP2H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER

72 1:41.864 204.04:01:40.898Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 131 1 Lap 16.1517  5LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN

94 1:41.160 205.44:02:31.333Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 131 1 Lap 50.4358  7LMP2M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN

106 1:40.986 205.74:01:07.158Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 129 3 Laps 2 Laps9  5LMP2J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD

61 1:42.317 203.14:02:35.359Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 G 129 3 Laps1:28.20110  7LMP2J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY

3 1:49.683 189.44:01:31.982Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 122 10 Laps 7 Laps11  4LMP3W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON

88 1:50.874 187.44:01:35.993Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 122 10 Laps 4.01112  4LMP3N. MOORE / M. HIPPE

6 1:49.933 189.04:01:12.108Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 121 11 Laps 1 Lap13  4LMP3M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. HARPER-ELLAM

18 1:50.234 188.54:01:42.716Ligier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8 M 121 11 Laps 30.60814  5LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

65 1:51.716 186.04:02:12.849Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff9 M 121 11 Laps 30.13315  4LMP3V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN

68 1:50.672 187.74:02:15.466Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11 M 121 11 Laps 2.61716  4LMP3T. ERDOS / N. KARI

64 1:52.550 184.64:02:16.474Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition77 G 121 11 Laps 1.00817  3LMGTEC. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO

120 1:51.085 187.04:00:59.737Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 120 12 Laps 1 Lap18  5LMP3J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY

111 1:52.972 183.94:01:17.519Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74 G 120 12 Laps 17.78219  5LMGTEM. BRONISZEWSKI / N. CADEI / D. PEREL

80 1:53.486 183.14:01:49.340Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83 G 120 12 Laps 31.82120  3LMGTEM. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY

63 1:51.918 185.64:02:35.333Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10 M 120 12 Laps 45.99321  4LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS

89 1:51.122 187.04:02:35.360Ligier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 M 120 12 Laps 0.02722  5LMP3L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO

111 1:53.820 182.54:05:20.725Ferrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 G 120 12 Laps2:45.36523  3LMGTEJ. FANNIN / F. HUTCHISON / H. ABBOTT

117 1:50.964 187.24:01:16.499Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 119 13 Laps 1 Lap24  4LMP3L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / W. TRILLER

102 1:54.495 181.54:01:35.160Ferrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 G 119 13 Laps 18.66125  3LMGTEC. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIG

114 1:52.098 185.34:01:57.737Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60 G 119 13 Laps 22.57726  4LMGTEC. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

71 1:52.599 184.54:02:22.945Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition93 G 115 17 Laps 4 Laps27  3LMGTEM. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ

90 1:51.883 185.74:02:40.354Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanGraff5 M 113 19 Laps 2 Laps28  4LMP3E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE

  Not classified
103 1:41.123 205.44:00:17.106Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 M 131  5LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

91 1:53.509 183.04:00:29.130Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98 G 119  5LMGTEP. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / R. GUNN

38 1:41.526 204.62:14:04.402Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 M 64  4LMP2T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKO

13 1:41.547 204.61:31:15.947Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31 G 50  2LMP2J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS

48 1:43.251 201.21:57:22.062Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 G 49  6LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA

23 1:41.735 204.24:02:10.108Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 M 33  3LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY

6 1:54.294 181.859:53.015Ferrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 G 31  0LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

4 1:54.273 181.828:49.032Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 9  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 211.4 KphLMP2 1:38.26818/07/2020

Wayne BOYD 192.5 KphLMP3 1:47.94917/07/2020

Alessio PICARIELLO 186.8 KphLMGTE 1:51.19717/07/2020

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES 1:40.139 207.5 Kph19/07/2020

LMP3 Tom GAMBLE 1:49.683 189.4 Kph19/07/2020

LMGTE Andrea PICCINI 1:52.098 185.3 Kph19/07/2020

3 LAPS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 39 DUE TO STEWARDS Nº 10
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Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by DE VRIES Nyck: 1:40.139 (Lap 108, 207.5 Kph)

61 1:40.856 206.04:00:50.054Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 1321  5LMP2W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT

108 1:40.139 207.54:01:11.200Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 M 132 21.146 21.1462  5LMP2R. RUSINOV / M. JENSEN / N. DE VRIES

77 1:40.900 205.94:01:24.127Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 132 34.073 12.9273  6LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

109 1:40.945 205.84:01:40.472Oreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37 M 132 50.418 16.3454  5LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

62 1:41.397 204.94:02:17.014Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50 M 132 1:26.960 36.5425  5LMP2A. NEGRÃO / T. CALDERON

108 1:40.802 206.14:01:24.747Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24 G 131 1 Lap 1 Lap6  6LMP2H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER

72 1:41.864 204.04:01:40.898Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 131 1 Lap 16.1517  5LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN

94 1:41.160 205.44:02:31.333Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 131 1 Lap 50.4358  7LMP2M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN

106 1:40.986 205.74:01:07.158Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 129 3 Laps 2 Laps9  5LMP2J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD

61 1:42.317 203.14:02:35.359Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 G 129 3 Laps1:28.20110  7LMP2J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY

  Not classified
103 1:41.123 205.44:00:17.106Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 M 131  5LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

38 1:41.526 204.62:14:04.402Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 M 64  4LMP2T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKO

13 1:41.547 204.61:31:15.947Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31 G 50  2LMP2J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS

48 1:43.251 201.21:57:22.062Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 G 49  6LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA

23 1:41.735 204.24:02:10.108Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 M 33  3LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY

LMP3 Fastest Lap by GAMBLE Tom: 1:49.683 (Lap 3, 189.4 Kph)

3 1:49.683 189.44:01:31.982Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 1221  4LMP3W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON

88 1:50.874 187.44:01:35.993Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 122 4.011 4.0112  4LMP3N. MOORE / M. HIPPE

6 1:49.933 189.04:01:12.108Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 121 1 Lap 1 Lap3  4LMP3M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. HARPER-ELLAM

18 1:50.234 188.54:01:42.716Ligier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8 M 121 1 Lap 30.6084  5LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

65 1:51.716 186.04:02:12.849Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff9 M 121 1 Lap 30.1335  4LMP3V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN

68 1:50.672 187.74:02:15.466Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11 M 121 1 Lap 2.6176  4LMP3T. ERDOS / N. KARI

120 1:51.085 187.04:00:59.737Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 120 2 Laps 1 Lap7  5LMP3J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY

63 1:51.918 185.64:02:35.333Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10 M 120 2 Laps1:35.5968  4LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS

89 1:51.122 187.04:02:35.360Ligier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 M 120 2 Laps 0.0279  5LMP3L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO

117 1:50.964 187.24:01:16.499Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 119 3 Laps 1 Lap10  4LMP3L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / W. TRILLER

90 1:51.883 185.74:02:40.354Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanGraff5 M 113 9 Laps 6 Laps11  4LMP3E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE

  Not classified
4 1:54.273 181.828:49.032Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 9  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

LMGTE Fastest Lap by PICCINI Andrea: 1:52.098 (Lap 114, 185.3 Kph)

64 1:52.550 184.64:02:16.474Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition77 G 1211  3LMGTEC. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO

111 1:52.972 183.94:01:17.519Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74 G 120 1 Lap 1 Lap2  5LMGTEM. BRONISZEWSKI / N. CADEI / D. PEREL

80 1:53.486 183.14:01:49.340Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83 G 120 1 Lap 31.8213  3LMGTEM. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY

111 1:53.820 182.54:05:20.725Ferrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 G 120 1 Lap3:31.3854  3LMGTEJ. FANNIN / F. HUTCHISON / H. ABBOTT

102 1:54.495 181.54:01:35.160Ferrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 G 119 2 Laps 1 Lap5  3LMGTEC. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIG

114 1:52.098 185.34:01:57.737Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60 G 119 2 Laps 22.5776  4LMGTEC. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

71 1:52.599 184.54:02:22.945Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition93 G 115 6 Laps 4 Laps7  3LMGTEM. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ

  Not classified
91 1:53.509 183.04:00:29.130Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98 G 119  5LMGTEP. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / R. GUNN

6 1:54.294 181.859:53.015Ferrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 G 31  0LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 211.4 KphLMP2 1:38.26818/07/2020

Wayne BOYD 192.5 KphLMP3 1:47.94917/07/2020

Alessio PICARIELLO 186.8 KphLMGTE 1:51.19717/07/2020

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES 1:40.139 207.5 Kph19/07/2020

LMP3 Tom GAMBLE 1:49.683 189.4 Kph19/07/2020

LMGTE Andrea PICCINI 1:52.098 185.3 Kph19/07/2020

3 LAPS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 39 DUE TO STEWARDS Nº 10

Published at: ........................................ 26.22 ºCTrack Temp: 36.11 ºC Air Temp:
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Nyck DE VRIES 1:40.139 12 36 207.51 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Mikkel JENSEN 1:40.349 45 71 0.210 0.210 207.02 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Loïc DUVAL 1:40.802 22 45 0.663 0.453 206.13 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 1:40.856 23 24 0.717 0.054 206.04 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:40.900 39 49 0.761 0.044 205.95 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:40.932 3 83 0.793 0.032 205.86 LMP2

37 CoolRacing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 1:40.945 22 45 0.806 0.013 205.87 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Thomas LAURENT 1:40.986 21 47 0.847 0.041 205.78 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 1:41.123 78 106 0.984 0.137 205.49 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson William OWEN 1:41.144 19 61 1.005 0.021 205.410 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 1:41.160 13 50 1.021 0.016 205.411 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 1:41.269 24 48 1.130 0.109 205.212 LMP2

50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson André NEGRÃO 1:41.397 25 50 1.258 0.128 204.913 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jon LANCASTER 1:41.520 18 37 1.381 0.123 204.614 LMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 1:41.526 3 29 1.387 0.006 204.615 LMP2

37 CoolRacing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGA 1:41.542 14 62 1.403 0.016 204.616 LMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 1:41.547 13 37 1.408 0.005 204.617 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Job VAN UITERT 1:41.608 20 47 1.469 0.061 204.518 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 1:41.735 9 19 1.596 0.127 204.219 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 1:41.811 21 37 1.672 0.076 204.120 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:41.823 20 56 1.684 0.012 204.021 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 1:41.864 35 46 1.725 0.041 204.022 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Rene BINDER 1:41.913 20 48 1.774 0.049 203.923 LMP2

50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Tatiana CALDERON 1:41.924 55 82 1.785 0.011 203.824 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 1:42.077 23 25 1.938 0.153 203.525 LMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 1:42.085 28 35 1.946 0.008 203.526 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 1:42.161 3 14 2.022 0.076 203.427 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Simon TRUMMER 1:42.317 17 44 2.178 0.156 203.128 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVIST 1:42.360 42 49 2.221 0.043 203.029 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:42.528 22 37 2.389 0.168 202.630 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Mémo ROJAS 1:42.644 14 25 2.505 0.116 202.431 LMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Julien CANAL 1:43.235 7 13 3.096 0.591 201.232 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONE 1:43.251 48 49 3.112 0.016 201.233 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 1:43.410 22 44 3.271 0.159 200.934 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Gabriel AUBRY 1:43.612 21 41 3.473 0.202 200.535 LMP2

37 CoolRacing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNY 1:44.040 23 25 3.901 0.428 199.736 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 1:44.098 24 25 3.959 0.058 199.637 LMP2

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Tom GAMBLE 1:49.683 3 31 9.544 5.585 189.438 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Malthe JAKOBSEN 1:49.933 6 35 9.794 0.250 189.039 LMP3

8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan David DROUX 1:50.234 18 69 10.095 0.301 188.540 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:50.249 27 30 10.110 0.015 188.441 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Niko KARI 1:50.672 16 69 10.533 0.423 187.742 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 1:50.874 22 56 10.735 0.202 187.443 LMP3

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 1:50.964 36 38 10.825 0.090 187.244 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 1:51.085 58 58 10.946 0.121 187.045 LMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrea FONTANA 1:51.122 32 33 10.983 0.037 187.046 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 1:51.147 5 66 11.008 0.025 186.947 LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Robert WHELDON 1:51.213 34 61 11.074 0.066 186.848 LMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Lorenzo VEGLIA 1:51.406 27 30 11.267 0.193 186.549 LMP3

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan François KIRMANN 1:51.518 5 30 11.379 0.112 186.350 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEY 1:51.622 6 30 11.483 0.104 186.151 LMP3

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Vincent CAPILLAIRE 1:51.716 31 33 11.577 0.094 186.052 LMP3

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Arnold ROBIN 1:51.743 5 56 11.604 0.027 185.953 LMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Ryan HARPER-ELLAM 1:51.796 22 31 11.657 0.053 185.854 LMP3

5 Graff Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 1:51.883 25 48 11.744 0.087 185.755 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Garett GRIST 1:51.918 7 64 11.779 0.035 185.656 LMP3

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Maxime ROBIN 1:52.025 9 32 11.886 0.107 185.557 LMP3

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Andrea PICCINI 1:52.098 27 32 11.959 0.073 185.358 LMGTE

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Jacopo BARATTO 1:52.194 12 57 12.055 0.096 185.259 LMP3

5 Graff Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Sébastien PAGE 1:52.219 18 31 12.080 0.025 185.160 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Charles CREWS 1:52.416 9 33 12.277 0.197 184.861 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Alessio PICARIELLO 1:52.550 33 63 12.411 0.134 184.662 LMGTE

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Richard LIETZ 1:52.599 16 31 12.460 0.049 184.563 LMGTE

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan James DAYSON 1:52.622 29 55 12.483 0.023 184.564 LMP3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO David PEREL 1:52.972 48 57 12.833 0.350 183.965 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Thomas ERDOS 1:53.035 27 52 12.896 0.063 183.866 LMP3

8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Esteban GARCIA 1:53.129 43 52 12.990 0.094 183.667 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Michele BERETTA 1:53.136 25 27 12.997 0.007 183.668 LMGTE
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Felipe LASER 1:53.180 32 34 13.041 0.044 183.669 LMGTE

5 Graff Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Luis SANJUAN 1:53.286 30 34 13.147 0.106 183.470 LMP3

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicola CADEI 1:53.424 24 31 13.285 0.138 183.271 LMGTE

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREY 1:53.486 28 68 13.347 0.062 183.172 LMGTE

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Ross GUNN 1:53.509 4 32 13.370 0.023 183.073 LMGTE

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michael BRONISZEWSKI 1:53.672 7 32 13.533 0.163 182.874 LMGTE

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Wolfgang TRILLER 1:53.728 29 51 13.589 0.056 182.775 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Jody FANNIN 1:53.820 24 33 13.681 0.092 182.576 LMGTE

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:53.960 25 32 13.821 0.140 182.377 LMP3

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTING 1:54.166 26 31 14.027 0.206 182.078 LMGTE

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Mathias LAUDA 1:54.199 19 30 14.060 0.033 181.979 LMGTE

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:54.273 4 9 14.134 0.074 181.880 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERON 1:54.294 6 31 14.155 0.021 181.881 LMGTE

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Christoph ULRICH 1:54.495 13 30 14.356 0.201 181.582 LMGTE

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:54.511 22 35 14.372 0.016 181.483 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Finlay HUTCHISON 1:54.513 29 31 14.374 0.002 181.484 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Hunter ABBOTT 1:54.595 4 56 14.456 0.082 181.385 LMGTE

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alexander WEST 1:54.758 22 33 14.619 0.163 181.086 LMGTE

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Steffen GÖRIG 1:54.891 25 56 14.752 0.133 180.887 LMGTE

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Paul DALLA LANA 1:54.956 6 57 14.817 0.065 180.788 LMGTE

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Rob HODES 1:55.026 10 23 14.887 0.070 180.689 LMP3

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Michael FASSBENDER 1:55.072 38 50 14.933 0.046 180.590 LMGTE

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 1:55.109 4 31 14.970 0.037 180.591 LMGTE

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:55.124 24 52 14.985 0.015 180.592 LMGTE

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNER 1:56.188 12 21 16.049 1.064 178.893 LMGTE

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan Colin NOBLELMP3

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATINLMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDYLMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson William STEVENSLMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANALMP2

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFINLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 36.11 ºC Air Temp: 26.22 ºC
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Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:38.268Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  84 211.41 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:38.505Nyck DE VRIESAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  63 210.90.2372 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:38.736Alex BRUNDLEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  54 210.40.4683 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:38.887Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  27 210.10.6194 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.005Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  83 209.80.7375 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.115Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37  69 209.60.8476 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.400William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  24 209.01.1327 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.430Loïc DUVALOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  66 208.91.1628 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.476Gabriel AUBRYOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  78 208.91.2089 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.506Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  33 208.81.23810 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.573Thomas LAURENTOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  85 208.61.30511 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:39.625Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  155 208.51.35712 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.054Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  120 207.61.78613 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.062James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  78 207.61.79414 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.111Jon LANCASTEROreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  63 207.51.84315 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.123Mikkel JENSENAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  100 207.51.85516 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.123Tatiana CALDERONOreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50  143 207.51.85517 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:40.129Matevos ISAAKYANLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  69 207.51.86118 LMP2 QP-LMP2

1:40.158Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37  90 207.41.89019 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.349Job VAN UITERTOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  61 207.02.08120 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.414Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  60 206.92.14621 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.473André NEGRÃOOreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50  74 206.82.20522 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.520Konstantin TERESCHENKOOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  65 206.72.25223 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.709Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  35 206.32.44124 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.879Simon TRUMMEROreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  62 205.92.61125 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.901William OWENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  86 205.92.63326 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.949Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  35 205.82.68127 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.961Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  57 205.82.69328 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.176Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  82 205.32.90829 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.276Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  42 205.13.00830 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.313Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  54 205.13.04531 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.381Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  61 204.93.11332 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.573Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  51 204.53.30533 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:41.594Rene BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  78 204.53.32634 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.697Ryan CULLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  87 204.33.42935 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:41.746Mémo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  51 204.23.47836 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.811Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  62 204.13.54337 LMP2 Race

1:42.052John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  62 203.63.78438 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:42.391Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  92 202.94.12339 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:42.423Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  86 202.84.15540 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:42.735Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37  83 202.24.46741 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
1:47.949Wayne BOYDLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  41 192.51 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:48.239Laurents HÖRRDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  50 191.90.2902 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.315David DROUXLigier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8  100 191.80.3663 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:48.337Niko KARILigier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11  100 191.80.3884 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.437Malthe JAKOBSENLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  46 191.60.4885 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:48.833Duncan TAPPYLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  66 190.90.8846 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:48.874Nigel MOORELigier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  84 190.80.9257 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:49.565Tom GAMBLELigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  33 189.61.6168 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:49.611Garett GRISTDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  82 189.51.6629 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:49.632Vincent CAPILLAIRELigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  63 189.51.68310 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:49.638Colin NOBLEDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  10 189.51.68911 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:49.940Eric TROUILLETDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanGraff5  73 189.01.99112 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:49.975Robert WHELDONLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  80 188.92.02613 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:50.082Andrea FONTANALigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  52 188.72.13314 LMP3 QP-LMP3

1:50.258Lorenzo VEGLIALigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  50 188.42.30915 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.391Martin HIPPELigier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  93 188.22.44216 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:50.590Ryan HARPER-ELLAMLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  37 187.92.64117 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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1:50.830François KIRMANNDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  37 187.52.88118 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:50.878Arnold ROBINLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  90 187.42.92919 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.232James DAYSONLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  77 186.83.28320 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.415Jacopo BARATTOLigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  75 186.53.46621 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.473Sébastien PAGEDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanGraff5  65 186.43.52422 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:51.500Thomas ERDOSLigier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11  74 186.33.55123 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.622Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  36 186.13.67324 LMP3 Race

1:51.636Luis SANJUANDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanGraff5  65 186.13.68725 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.698Esteban GARCIALigier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8  106 186.03.74926 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.708Maxime ROBINLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  54 186.03.75927 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:51.888Charles CREWSDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  55 185.73.93928 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:52.386James McGUIRELigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  50 184.94.43729 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:52.608Wolfgang TRILLERDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  61 184.54.65930 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:53.143Anthony WELLSDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  15 183.65.19431 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:54.341Rob HODESDuqueine M30 - D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  30 181.76.39232 LMP3 Free Practice 2

LMGTE
1:51.197Alessio PICARIELLOPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  91 186.81 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:51.507Ross GUNNAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  56 186.30.3102 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:51.729Nicola CADEIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  82 185.90.5323 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:51.746Richard LIETZPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  65 185.90.5494 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:51.776Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  58 185.90.5795 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:51.780Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  23 185.90.5836 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:52.140Michele BERETTAPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  57 185.30.9437 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:52.437Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  55 184.81.2408 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:52.665David PERELFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  74 184.41.4689 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:52.743Felipe LASERPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  54 184.31.54610 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:52.748Jody FANNINFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  49 184.31.55111 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:52.807Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  18 184.21.61012 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:52.988Mathias LAUDAAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  47 183.91.79113 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:53.456Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  96 183.12.25914 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:53.605Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  64 182.92.40815 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:53.643Steffen GÖRIGFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  88 182.82.44616 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:53.779Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  50 182.62.58217 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:53.870Christoph ULRICHFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  60 182.52.67318 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:53.912Paul DALLA LANAAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  107 182.42.71519 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:54.141Alexander WESTFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  67 182.02.94420 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:54.175Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  66 182.02.97821 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:54.213Finlay HUTCHISONFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  75 181.93.01622 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:54.228Michael FASSBENDERPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  92 181.93.03123 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:54.294Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  95 181.83.09724 LMGTE Race

1:54.595Hunter ABBOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  76 181.33.39825 LMGTE Race

1:54.841Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  58 180.93.64426 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:54.957Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  100 180.73.76027 LMGTE Free Practice 2

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY36.11 ºC Air Temp: 26.22 ºC
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